# L24000054026

(	Requestor	's Name)	<u> </u>	
(.	Address)			
(	Address)			
(	City/State/	Zip/Phone #	)	
PICK-UP		WAIT	MAI	L
	Di			
(	Business t	intity Name)	1	
- 1	Decument	Number)		
,	Document	raditioer)		
Certified Copies		Certificates	of Status	
	-			_
Special Instructions to F	iling Offic	er:	<del></del> -	

Office Use Only



100421866751

FORWER CONCERNS \*\*\* COLOR

2024 JAN 30 PM 3: 15

617

## **CORPORATE** ACCESS, \_\_\_\_

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

### WALK IN

	CERTIFIED COPY		 	
XX	РНОТОСОРУ		 	
	GS		 	بعد
XX	FILING	LLC		*****
	<b>FEKINNSOLUTION</b>	S, LLC	 	
(	CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)		
•	CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)		
· _				
	CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT#)		
· _ (	CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)		· · · · ·
·	CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)		
(1	CORPORATE NAME AND DO	OCUMENT #)		<del></del>
PECIAL				

#### COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJE	TEKinnSolutions, LLC			
30212		of Limited Liabi	lity Company	
The enc	losed Articles of Organization and fe	e(s) are submitted	for filing.	
Please r	eturn all correspondence concerning	this matter to the	following:	
	Jon McGraw			
		Name of	Person	
	McGraw Rauba Mutarelli PA			
		Firm/Co	mpany	_
	35 SE 1st Avenue, Suite 102			
		Addı	ess	
	Ocala, Florida 34471			
		City/State ar	id Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to b	e used for future	annual report notificati	ion)
For furthe	er information concerning this matter.	, please call:		
	Jon McGraw	352 at (	789-6520	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	d is a check for the following amount	:		
<b>\$</b> \$125.	00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Certificate of Stat	nus Certifi	5.00 Filing Fee & ed Copy at copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section		Street Address New Filing Section Di	
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallaha	

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:		
TEKinnSolutions, LL	.c		
(Must conta	in the words "Limited	d Liability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ac	dress of the principal	office of the Limited	I Liability Company is:
Principa	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:
125 NE First Avenue		125	NE First Avenue
Suite I		Suit	
Ocala, Florida 34470		<u>Oca</u>	la, Florida 34470
The name and the Florida street a	Jon McGraw		
		Name	
	35 SE 1st Avenue, 5	Suite 102	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		
	Ocala	Florida	34471
	City	State	Zip
place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pre	I hereby accept the ap povisions of all statutes ligations of my position	pointment as register relating to the proper as registered agent	e above stated limited liability company at the ed agent and agree to act in this capacity. It and complete performance of my duties, and as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S
	Regis	stered Agent's Signat	ure (REQUIRED)

# ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Title: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR Navroz Saiu 125 NE Firs: Avenue, Suite 102 Ocala, Florida 34470 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_ (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records. ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree tellony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Jon McGraw, as Manager

Typed or printed name of signee

#### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

